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New Claims Editing Software

•We are updating to a new 
claims editing software 
(CES) system

• In this webinar, we will 
cover what you need to 
know about the new 
software and how it may 
affect your claims
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CES Features

• Enables us to effectively and 
consistently manage healthcare 
delivery and reimbursement by 
identifying potentially incorrect 
coding relationships on 
submitted claims

• Some policies have been updated 
based on industry-recognized 
rules and to be aligned closer to 
Medicare

• Changes will be based on a 
combination of national coding 
edits, CPT guidelines, specialty 
society guidelines, clinically-
derived edits and federal 
regulations and policies 
governing healthcare claims
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What Is It?
Claims editing that is applied to incoming claims to ensure proper 
coding and billing based on:

• Reimbursement
• Medical Policy
• Benefits Rules
• Industry Standard Coding Guidelines

What Does It Do?
• Promotes accurate and consistent payments
• Manages compliance with standard coding and billing practices 

between various types of services, such as:
• Medical
• Surgical
• Lab and Radiology
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• Many of the existing edits will remain the same; however, 
there will be some differences to conform to changes in 
coding standards, updated reviews of existing code 
editing logic and enhanced functionality of the new 
system 

• There may be changes in your payments due to how 
claims are properly processed and priced as a result of 
this update

• This may also change the look of your payment register

What Impact Will You Notice?
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When Does it Launch?
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Examples of Changes
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Assist at Surgery
Updated list as determined by clinical review

Billing Rules:
• Physician should bill under his/her provider number with Modifier 80, 

81 or 82

• Nurse Practitioner/Physician Assistant should bill under his/her 
provider number with Modifier AS

• Primary physician should bill Modifier AS for CRNFA 
or RNFA assisting at surgery.

A list of codes that no longer allow Assist at Surgery 
billing can be found on iLinkBlue (www.BCBSLA.com/ilinkblue > 
Claims > Claims Editing System
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Bundling, Incidental & Mutually 
Exclusive Edits

CPT Code 20604 - Arthrocentesis, aspiration and/or injection, with ultrasound guidance – when billed with 76942 –
Ultrasonic guidance for needle placement – 76942 is included in 20604. This code pair cannot be billed together for 
any reason; therefore, modifier override is not allowed. 
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Bundling, Incidental & Mutually 
Exclusive Edits
Example: Procedure Code 81002 has an exclusive relationship with 
Procedure Code 81003 
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Max Frequency
Updated list of codes and related number of units allowed on the same 
date of service
Example: an allowed daily frequency of 1 has been exceeded by 29 
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Modifiers

Updated rules applied for 
modifiers to be consistent with 
industry-recognized rules. i.e., 
modifiers appropriate to use 
with evaluation and 
management (E&M) codes, 
modifiers appropriate to use 
with site-specific codes, etc. 
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Modifier 50

Codes that allow Modifier 50 have been updated. When 
billing with Modifier 50, only one unit per line should be 
billed. Additional units will be reduced to 1, and approved 
reimbursement will be for 1 unit only per each line. 

Note: When billing multiple bilateral procedures, each would be identified 
and billed with Modifier 50 on separate lines, with a unit of 1 per each line 
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Multiple Procedure Reduction

List of additional codes where Multiple Procedure Reduction is 
applicable

Note: This edit is based on date of service of on and after 
August 1, 2019

A listing of the added Multiple Procedure Reduction codes 
can be found on iLinkBlue (www.BCBSLA.com/ilinkblue > 
Claims > Claims Editing System
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New Patient Visit

New visit codes, (e.g., 99201-

99205), will deny if the patient 

has been seen by the same 

provider within three years 

from the date of the previous 

services
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Not Separately Reimbursable

Certain codes will be 
denied because these 
services should be included 
with other services billed 
on the same day

Examples: Codes billed for general 
surgical supplies, quality measure 
codes (e.g., 0001F-9000F), HCPCS 
(certain H-Codes and T-Codes)
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Pre- and Post-op Billing

Certain E&M codes will be denied because these services 
should be included in global surgical package
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Rebundles

Individual lines will be denied when two or more component 
codes are billed instead of a more appropriate, comprehensive 
code. The provider will need to refile the correct, 
comprehensive code. 
Examples: 
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80053
84443
85025

80050
85025
86592
86762
86850
86900
86901
87340

80055

73564
73560
73562

85025
86592
86762
86850
86900
86901
87340
89389

80081



Re-evaluations

Re-evaluations for therapy every 90 days will no longer 
require the appeals process
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Payment Register (HIPAA 835)
Provider payment register explanation codes and associated descriptions 
will be different – z45 Max Frequency
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Payment Register (HIPAA 835)
Provider payment register explanation codes and associated descriptions 
will be different – p07 max frequency exceeded
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Important Things to Remember

• Most edits are based on date 
processed, not date of service*

• Any claim adjustments 
processed after the 
implementation date of the 
new CES system will be subject 
to edits in the new system

• Explanation codes and 
descriptions on payment 
register may be different in the 
new system

*With the exception of Multiple Procedure Reductions
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Troubleshooting

If you do not understand the 
way your claim was processed 

follow these steps to 
troubleshoot
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Troubleshooting

Check that you are following the proper 
billing guidelines. Refer to resources in 
your:

• Provider Manual
• Code Book
• Lists provided on iLinkBlue, etc. 

Step 1

Check the new CES provider portal tool 
to determine if the CES system is 
processing according to the new edits 
based on the rejection code. (CES edits 
will appear in lower case.)

Step 2

27



How to Inquire

Step 3
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Submit an Action Request

• In order to properly route your inquiry please choose
“Code Editing Inquiry” from the action drop down box when 
submitting your action request

• Please include your contact information 
• Be specific and detailed
• Allow up to 15 working days for a response to each 

request 
• Check in “Action Request Inquiry” for a response
• A second request may be submitted if there was 

no resolution



How to Inquire

Step 4

www.BCBSLA.com/providers >Resources >Tidbits

Review the “A Guide for 
Disputing Claims” tidbit for 
proper steps in order to 
dispute a claim
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New CES Provider Portal Tool
With the implementation of the new CES system, we have a new tool 
in iLinkBlue for providers to calculate claim edit outcomes

This new CES tool will replace the Clear Claims Connection tool
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CES Provider Portal Tool
The new CES tool is available for both professional and 
outpatient facility claims. Please make sure you select the 
correct tab as the edits and modifiers will not be the same.
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This tool applies to professional and does not guarantee 
claims payment.

The results of the software do not consider all 
circumstances and factors that may affect payment 
including: 

• Historical claims previously billed
• Units billed
• Global day edits for procedures
• Multiple procedure reduction

• Member benefits and eligibility
• Provider contracts
• Modifiers that override edits
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CES Provider Portal Tool



CES Provider Portal Tool 
Mandatory Fields
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CES Provider Portal Tool Outputs

CPT Code 24341 – Repair, tendon or muscle, upper arm or elbow daily max frequency limit of 2 units. Code on 
one line with 3 units – 2 units will pay, 1 unit will deny.
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CES Provider Portal Tool Outputs

CPT Code 25246 – Injection procedure for wrist daily max frequency limit of 1 unit. Code on one line with 2 units – 1 unit 
will pay and one unit will deny.
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CES Provider Portal Tool Outputs

CPT 25246 (injection procedure) – billed correctly with Modifiers LT, RT and one unit, it will pay 
correctly
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CES Provider Portal Tool Outputs

CPT 25246 (injection procedure) – billed correctly with Modifier 50
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Questions?
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If you have additional questions after this webinar, 
please email provider.relations@bcbsla.com.




